
2020-2021 Grand Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-6   Conf: 14-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Spitzley, Emily 20-20 549 27.5 93-236 .394 36-114 .316 30-44 .682 19 84 103 5.2 42 1 29 41 17 17 252 12.6
22 Kulas, Hannah 20-20 630 31.5 82-183 .448 24-63 .381 53-72 .736 26 75 101 5.1 34 1 43 57 8 47 241 12.1
11 Droste, Ellie 20-0 427 21.4 58-136 .426 17-51 .333 28-39 .718 6 42 48 2.4 32 1 49 31 5 13 161 8.1
20 McKinley, Brooke 18-18 458 25.4 44-136 .324 32-95 .337 13-17 .765 5 37 42 2.3 15 0 31 13 4 15 133 7.4
14 Bisballe, Rylie 20-0 415 20.8 60-129 .465 5-13 .385 19-33 .576 47 65 112 5.6 22 0 14 24 24 21 144 7.2
32 Gehrls, Samantha 20-20 606 30.3 48-122 .393 11-42 .262 21-37 .568 31 67 98 4.9 27 0 50 30 6 23 128 6.4
01 Stanton, Qay 18-18 379 21.1 39-105 .371 3-23 .130 22-35 .629 14 39 53 2.9 29 1 37 25 3 14 103 5.7
04 Miller, Hadley 20-0 215 10.8 19-43 .442 3-12 .250 10-14 .714 8 50 58 2.9 13 0 11 22 3 7 51 2.6
40 Sharland, Courtney 17-0 133 7.8 16-41 .390 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 9 23 32 1.9 14 0 5 14 4 6 40 2.4
02 Breimayer, Hallee 9-0 34 3.8 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 0.8 3 0 2 6 1 0 8 0.9
44 Tiemeyer, Kiri 16-4 82 5.1 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 17 26 1.6 4 0 1 4 3 4 13 0.8
23 Brennan, Joslyn 10-0 30 3.0 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.6 7 0 0 3 2 0 6 0.6
13 Bakker, Kaylee 6-0 17 2.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
Total 20 3975 198.8 473-1166 .406 131-414 .316 205-309 .663 200 537 737 36.9 245 4 273 276 80 167 1282 64.10
Opponents 4025 201.3 418-1134 .369 125-442 .283 172-229 .751 181 520 701 35.1 322 7 205 322 50 151 1133 56.65

Team Statistics GVSU OPP
SCORING 1282 1133
    Points Per Game 64.1 56.7
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 473-1166 418-1134
    Field Goal Pct .406 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-414 125-442
    3PT FG Pct .316 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 205-309 172-229
    FT Pct .663 .751
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 8.6
REBOUNDS 737 701
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 273 205
    Assists Per Game 13.7 10.3
TURNOVERS 276 322
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 167 151
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.6
BLOCKS 80 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 0 50
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-0 9-6
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-63

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Grand Valley St. 345 310 308 307 12 1282
Opponents 277 248 316 275 17 1133

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/08/21 at Saginaw Valley W 66-51 0
* 01/09/21 at Saginaw Valley W 50-49 0
* 01/16/21 ASHLAND W 73-68 0
* 01/17/21 ASHLAND W 70-67 0
* 01/22/21 at Wis.-Parkside L 64-68 0
* 01/23/21 at Wis.-Parkside W 77-54 0
* 01/26/21 at Davenport W 77-60 50
* 01/30/21 at Wayne St. (MI) W 66-57 0
* 01/31/21 at Wayne St. (MI) W 61-49 0
* 02/06/21 FERRIS ST. W 72-57 0
* 02/07/21 FERRIS ST. W 60-57 0
* 02/13/21 at Northern Mich. W 61-34 0
* 02/14/21 at Northern Mich. W 58-32 0
* 02/16/21 DAVENPORT W 63-43 0
* 02/20/21 MICHIGAN TECH L 52-54 0
* 02/21/21 MICHIGAN TECH L 44-54 0
* 02/26/21 NORTHWOOD L 59-82 0
* 02/27/21 NORTHWOOD W 77-52 0
* 03/04/21 vs Wis.-Parkside L 72-77 0

03/12/21 vs Ashland L 60-68 125

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Grand Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-5   Home: 6-3   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Spitzley, Emily 19-19 525 27.6 90-226 .398 36-110 .327 30-44 .682 19 82 101 5.3 40 1 28 37 17 17 246 12.9
22 Kulas, Hannah 19-19 601 31.6 79-176 .449 24-61 .393 52-70 .743 24 71 95 5.0 33 1 42 54 7 44 234 12.3
20 McKinley, Brooke 17-17 448 26.4 44-134 .328 32-93 .344 11-15 .733 5 36 41 2.4 15 0 30 13 4 14 131 7.7
11 Droste, Ellie 19-0 402 21.2 53-127 .417 16-48 .333 24-35 .686 4 40 44 2.3 29 1 47 26 4 13 146 7.7
14 Bisballe, Rylie 19-0 392 20.6 57-122 .467 5-13 .385 19-33 .576 46 60 106 5.6 21 0 13 24 23 20 138 7.3
32 Gehrls, Samantha 19-19 573 30.2 46-117 .393 10-40 .250 21-33 .636 31 64 95 5.0 25 0 48 27 5 22 123 6.5
01 Stanton, Qay 17-17 352 20.7 33-95 .347 3-22 .136 19-32 .594 12 37 49 2.9 29 1 36 24 3 13 88 5.2
04 Miller, Hadley 19-0 195 10.3 17-41 .415 3-12 .250 10-12 .833 8 45 53 2.8 12 0 10 21 3 7 47 2.5
40 Sharland, Courtney 16-0 127 7.9 16-41 .390 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 9 22 31 1.9 14 0 5 14 4 6 40 2.5
44 Tiemeyer, Kiri 15-4 79 5.3 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 8 17 25 1.7 4 0 1 4 3 4 13 0.9
02 Breimayer, Hallee 9-0 34 3.8 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 0.8 3 0 2 6 1 0 8 0.9
23 Brennan, Joslyn 10-0 30 3.0 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.6 7 0 0 3 2 0 6 0.6
13 Bakker, Kaylee 6-0 17 2.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
Total 19 3775 198.7 449-1113 .403 129-400 .323 195-292 .668 192 512 704 37.1 235 4 263 258 76 160 1222 64.32
Opponents 3825 201.3 392-1076 .364 115-418 .275 166-220 .755 175 497 672 35.4 309 7 192 307 50 141 1065 56.05

Team Statistics GVSU OPP
SCORING 1222 1065
    Points Per Game 64.3 56.1
    Scoring Margin 8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-1113 392-1076
    Field Goal Pct .403 .364
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-400 115-418
    3PT FG Pct .323 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-292 166-220
    FT Pct .668 .755
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 8.7
REBOUNDS 704 672
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 263 192
    Assists Per Game 13.8 10.1
TURNOVERS 258 307
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 160 141
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.4
BLOCKS 76 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.6
ATTENDANCE 0 50
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 9-6
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Grand Valley St. 332 295 292 291 12 1222
Opponents 256 236 298 258 17 1065

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/21 at  Saginaw Valley W 66-51 0
01/09/21 at  Saginaw Valley W 50-49 0
01/16/21 ASHLAND W 73-68 0
01/17/21 ASHLAND W 70-67 0
01/22/21 at  Wis.-Parkside L 64-68 0
01/23/21 at  Wis.-Parkside W 77-54 0
01/26/21 at  Davenport W 77-60 50
01/30/21 at  Wayne St. (MI) W 66-57 0
01/31/21 at  Wayne St. (MI) W 61-49 0
02/06/21 FERRIS ST. W 72-57 0
02/07/21 FERRIS ST. W 60-57 0
02/13/21 at  Northern Mich. W 61-34 0
02/14/21 at  Northern Mich. W 58-32 0
02/16/21 DAVENPORT W 63-43 0
02/20/21 MICHIGAN TECH L 52-54 0
02/21/21 MICHIGAN TECH L 44-54 0
02/26/21 NORTHWOOD L 59-82 0
02/27/21 NORTHWOOD W 77-52 0
03/04/21 vs  Wis.-Parkside L 72-77 0


